KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

CONTACT: Linda Tran, linda.tran@kingcounty.gov Barbara Miner, King County Clerk

ISSUE DATE: February 21, 2018

ISSUE NO: 18-003



CLERK'S ALERT

Department 22 Caseload – Judge Karen Donohue

Judge Karen Donohue has been appointed by Governor Inslee to fill the vacancy in Department 22 created by Judge Hollis Hill's retirement. As of March 5, 2018, Judge Donohue will be managing all Department 22 cases.

Please follow all normal rules and procedures for scheduling hearings before Department 22, Judge Donohue.



www.kingcounty.gov/courts/clerk

You have subscribed to receive notices from the Superior Court Clerk's Office.

- Manage: <u>Change preferences or unsubscribe</u>
- Questions about the service? <u>Contact us directly</u> or <u>search FAQs here</u>
- View King County's privacy policy